PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7251523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAREN DIPPEL	03/16/2022
DONNA STEWART	03/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEARPROZ, INC.
Street Address:	1315 PIEDMONT ROAD
Internal Address:	#32011
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29734451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-236-3911

Email: idh@foundationlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JD HARRIMAN

Address Line 1: 445 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3100**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2334.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JD HARRIMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JD Harriman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined Declaration and Assignment Stewart Lidx#page1.tif source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_Dippel_Lidx#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059430 FRAME: 0214 507204671

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention	BOTTLE LID		
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international applica filed on <u>May 12, 2020</u> .	tion nu	umber <u>29734451</u>
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me		
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed i	nvention in the application.
95152, is desirous	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 131 of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to granted therefore in the United States and its territoric	said i	invention and in and to any Letters
presents do sell, as United States and it terms of the Interna application) and the the United States ar	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt was ign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and extractional possessions and in all foreign countries (incational Convention and other relevant International Treate entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign coons, substitutions and renewals thereof.	clusivuding ties ans Seate	re right to the said invention in the the right to claim priority under the ad Arrangements from the aforesaid int which may be granted therefor in
and all foreign cour of my entire right, successors and assi	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United S ntries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when go title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use gns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Pa have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not	anted, and be atent m	to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee choof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) hay be granted, as fully and entirely
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declar ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	FINVENTOR		
Inventor: Donna	Stewart	Date:	03 / 16 / 2022
Signature:	Tonna Stewart		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Invention	BOTTLE LID		
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international filed on May 12, 2020	application numl	ber <u>29734451</u>
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invo	ention in the application.
(hereinafter referred 95152, is desirous	arproz, Inc. d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in granted therefore in the United States and its t	and to said inve	ention and in and to any Letters
presents do sell, as United States and it terms of the Interna application) and the the United States ar	ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the resign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full its territorial possessions and in all foreign countributional Convention and other relevant Internation entire right, title and interest in and to any and all dist territorial possessions and in any and all foreigns, substitutions and renewals thereof.	and exclusive rates (including the all Treaties and All Letters Patent)	right to the said invention in the eright to claim priority under the Arrangements from the aforesaid which may be granted therefor in
and all foreign cour of my entire right, successors and assi	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the Untries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, we title and interest in and to the same, for the son gns, to the full end of the term for which said Lethave been held by me had this Assignment and said	when granted, to ble use and beho etters Patent may	said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) be granted, as fully and entirely
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
	reledge that any willful false statement made in this ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s declaration is p	ounishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor: Karen A	A. Dippel	Date:	03 / 16 / 2022
Signature: 7	taren Dippel		

PATENT

[REEL: 059430 FRAME: 0216 d523d792c1

RECORDED: 03/29/2022